Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08216911

Name of Company

Mikes Service Engineer Limited

I/ We

Ahsdarr J Findlay, Saxon House, Saxon Way, Cheltenham, GL52 6QX

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 30 Apnl 2015

Signed Date 30 April 2015

Findlay James
Saxon House For Official Use

Saxon Way Insolvency Section | Past Rnnm
Cheltenham

SR |

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

07/05/2015 #2717
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Mikes Service Engineer Limited

on the 30 Apnl 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name /L/(&&OH"// Vﬁ}ﬁ/ﬁVNOM

Signed M /,5’—\

/7

Dated @a/OQ‘/ZO"r




Mikes Service Engineer Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 Apnl 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge-

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ,Wﬁ oate_30/0¢ / 11

NIL



Mikes Service Engineer Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 April 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avalable for preferential creditors (Carned from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential clams {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors 130 00
Barclays Bank Plc 72 01
HMRC - Corporation Tax 1,800 00
HMRC - VAT 7,342 00
9,344 01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (9,344 01)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {9,344 01)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (9,345 01)

Signature ’Mfc Date 30 /O(.,L /20/3’_




0F L1 GL0Z {udy 0g

0} 102 PATOS Sdl

1 Jo | abey

anjeubig

Bujieio]) seuug 2

LOpre's

000 MS0 BN3 "adIyspIojis Junysay) e s:edoog ‘uned (IBuyn) g2 NOUUEO [BBYDIN 00N
000l MSO0 8N ‘81yspiojusH Junysayd “Yjep s10doog ‘Wnog fleuyng sz NOuUeo™ [seloIy 00ro
000 ONE LMN ‘UopuoT 'peoy uoisng 9z 'JI8BMO ) UOISNT ‘J00(- PIE 'SBIIUNDBG B ADUSAIOSU| (IN/AAVd) SWolsny g anuaArsy WH LOID
000 ZZ| 863N "duAL uodn sjiseama ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘MIA Yied uojueg ‘Z0szZdg Wooy ‘NHDI (IN/AAVd} swojsng 9 anuaray WH 0010
00 008'L avs 0.9 'moBse|D ‘16662 X08 Od (12) swoysng g anuaasy WH LOHO

ZZ1 963N

00 Z¥e'L ‘apseomep ‘uojuaqBbuo ‘maip yied uojusg (NHOH wun BuypueH swie|D Aauaajosu| {(1¥A) swoisng 9 anuaasy WH O0HD
1022 992 /837 I8)sa0197 ‘peoy uoiyes g6 ‘Wwawuedag Asuaajosu| ‘Dd a|d yueg sAejoieqg 004D
3 S$S8IppY aweN Koy

s10)ipais) Auedwos - g
pajwi 19auibug 901A18g SANIN
sawer Aejpul




